














OUTLAND 14 23 STATE 2E . 2H (Case No. 16025)
OUTLAND 14 23 STATE 2BS 3H (Case No. 16026)
W/2 of Section 14 & NW/4 of Section 23-T21S-R34E
Lea County, NM

Tract 1: NW/4

Tract 2: SW/4

Tract 3: NW/4
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 3
Case Nos. 16025 & 16026
Submitted by: Chish 1 Ei 3y Operating LLC

Heanvieme Mata: AMar~rh 272 27ND18R









Belinda Garner

ConocoPhillips Company

EGL Exploration, LP

Ellis Petroleum Corporation
Estate of James H. Garner

Glen J. Ellis, Jr.

Kyle R. Burnett

T acille T. lis

Marathon Oil Permian, LLC

Marke J. Mourne dba Paw Prints Qil & Gas
Monica Gersh

Nancy Lamb

Nearburg Producing Company Employee Fund
Noelle Lamb

Oxy USA WTP Limited Partnership
Penny Lamb Mcintyre

Placer Limited

Printz ll, LLC

RJR Resources

Sally Lamb Chumbley

Schuyler M. Paulson

Ted F. Gawloski

Wilson Oil Company, Ltd.

ZPZ Delaware I, LLC

Interests seeking to Compulsory Pool












CHISHOLM ENERGY OPERATING, LLC

By:

Name: * e Middlebroc'
Title: (8{0]0)

Date:

30f3

Company:

By:
Name:
Title:

Date:

OUTLAND 14 23 STATE 2BS 2H












STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF CHISHOLM ENERGY OPERATING, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND
PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 16025

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.

COUNTY OF SANTAFE )

Adam G. Rankin, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Chisholm Energy

Operating, LLC, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-

referenced Applications have been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts attached

hereto.
Adam G. Rankin
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 21st day of March, 2018 by Adam G.
Rankin.
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 6

Case Nos. 16025 & 16026
Submltted by Chlsholm Energy Operatlng LLc



HOLLAND & HART. G Adam G. Rankin

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
agrankin@holiandhart.com

March 2, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re:  Application of Chisholm Energy Operating, LLC for a non-standard spacing
and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.
Outland 14-23 State 2BS 3H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Chisholm Energy Operating, LLC has filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application will be set for
hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on March 22, 2018. The hearing will be held in
Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices, located at 1220 South Saint
Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as
an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from

challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of
the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the
party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its
case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Beau Sullivan, at (817) 953-0812 or
bsullivan(@chisholmenergy.com.

Sincerely,

\dam G. Rankin
ATTORNEY FOR CHISHOLM ENERGY OPERATING,
LLC

Holland &Hart ur
Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208
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HOLLAND&HART. E  Adam G, Rankin

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
agrankin@hollandhart.com

March 2, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: OFFSETTING LESSEES AND OPERATORS

Re:  Application of Chisholm Energy Operating, LLC for a non-standard spacing
and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.
QOutland 14-23 State 2BS 3H Well

This letter is to advise you that Chisholm Energy Operating, LLC has filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. Your interests are not being
pooled under this application, but as a lessee or operator in an offsetting tract, you are entitled to
notice of this application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 AM on March 22,
2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe
Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not
required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement with the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe office, four business days in advance of
a scheduled hearing, but at Ieast on the Thursday preceding the hearing. This statement must
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names
of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will
need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior

to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Beau Sullivan, at (817) 953-0812 or
bsullivani@chisholmenergy.com.

Sincerely,

Ao

Adam G. Rankin
ATTORNEY FOR CHISHOLM ENERGY OPERATING,
LLC

Holland &Hart ..r
Phone (505) 9884421 Fax [505) 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address PO,Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208
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Company

BTA QOil Producers

Bursake, LLC

Cimarex Energy Co.

Hayes Land & Production, LP
McAnso, LLC

Oxy USA WTP Limited Partnership
XTO Energy, Inc.

ZPZ Delaware |, LLC

Belinda Garner

Belinda Garner

ConocoPhillips Company

EGL Exploration, LP

Ellis Petroleum Corporation
Estate of James H. Garner

Estate of James H. Garner

Glen J. Ellis, Jr.

Glen J. Ellis, Jr.

Kyle R. Burnett

Lucille T. Ellis

Marathon Qil Permian, LLC
Marke J. Mourne dba Paw Prints Qil & Gas
Marke J. Mourne dba Paw Prints Qil & Gas
Monica Gersh

Nancy Lamb

Nearburg Producing Company Employee Fund
Noelle Lamb

Oxy USA WTP Limited Partnership
Penny Lamb Mcintyre

Penny Lamb Mcintyre

Placer Limited

Printz Il, LLC

RJR Resources

RIR Resources

Sally Lamb Chumbley

Schuyler M. Paulson

Ted F. Gawloski

Wilson Qil Company, Ltd.

ZPZ Delaware !, LLC

Duke W. Roush

Herbert R. Willis

Chishoim / Qutland 14-23 State 2BS 2H 3H Wells
Case Nos. 16025 16026
Pooled Parties List

Address

104 S Pecos

P.0. Box 51407

600 N. Marienfeld Street, Ste 600
P.O. Box 51407

P.O. Box 51407

5 Greenway Plaza, Ste 110
810 Houston Street

303 Veterans Airpark Ln, Ste 1000
P.O. Box 841

220 W. L Ave.

600 N Dairy Ashford

P. O. Box 10886

500 N. Big Spring

P.O. Box 841

220 W. L Ave.

500 N. Big Spring

5 Greenwich Dr.

4040 Druid LN

500 N. Big Spring

5555 San Felipe Street

445 E Cheyenne Mountain Bivd
605 Canon Ridge TRL

187 Adomeit Dr.

4666 Bittner Street

P.O. Box 823085

2890 Point Grey Rd #111

5 Greenway Plaza, Ste 110
34918 CR 20.2

2206 93rd PL

3404 Sinclair Ave.

190E. Stacy Rd., Ste. 306-373
223 W. Wall Street, Ste 600
2000 Princeton Ave

5082 Gazania Drive

1743 Navarre LN

3900 Edgebrook Ct

P.O. Box 1297

303 Veterans Airpark Ln, Ste 1000
1706 Coventry Lane

4910 Rustic Trail

City
Midland
Midiand
Midiand
Midland
Midland
Houston
Fort Worth
Midland
Lovington
Lovington
Houston
Midland
Midland
Lovington
Lovington
Midland
Midland
Dallas
Midland
Houston
Colorado Springs
Canon City
Henderson
West Linn
Dallas
Vancouver
Houston
Trinidad
Lubbock
Midiand
Alfen
Midland
Midland
San Jose
Henderson
Midland
Santa Fe
Midiand
Midland
Midland

State Zip
X
X
1D
X
TX
>
1D
X
NM
NM
X
>
>
NM
NM
>
1D
X
>
>
co
co
NV
OR
>
BC
X
co

>
™
™
>

>
CA
NV
>
NM
>
>
X

79701
79701
79701
79701
79701
77046-0521
76102
79705
88260
88260
77079
79702
79701
88260
88260
79701
79705
75205
79701
77056-2723
80906
81212
89074
97068
75382-3085
V6K1A9
77046-0521
81082
797423
79707-6621
75002-8734
79701
79701
95111
89014
79707
87501-1297
79705
79705
79707



=y UNITED STATES Shipment Confirmation
P POSTAL SERVICE © Acceptance Notice
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to Shipment Date:_03/02/2018
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

Shipped From:
Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP
Address: 110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1
Chisholm Outland 14-23 2h & 3H  ANTAFE
Case Nos 16025 & 16026 Pooled Parties v

State: NM ZIP+4® 87501

Type of Mail Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International*

Other 39

Total 39

*Start time for products with service guarantees wili begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk: . o USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
- Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.

. Select Shipment Confirm .

Scan or enter the barcode/tabel number from PS Form 5630

Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

SENTINEN

. ]
USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

I llll

9275 0901 1935 6200 0007 3978 67
B m S e e

PS Form 5630, September 2016 PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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“

3/20/2018

ConnectSuit

powered by ConnectSuite e-Certify

Home My Queue

Piece Search

Q
00
eO

Support Logout

< History > Mail Jobs > Mail Job Details

og My Tools

Moil Jobs

‘ Mail Pieces
Monuél Mailings
Reports
Setup
Account

Tools

Mail Pieces

Filter:
< No Filter >

Barcode

9214 8901 9403 8304 6734 76

92148901 9403 8304 6734 69

9214 8901 9403 8304 6734 52

92148901 9403 8304 6734 45

9214 8901 9403 8304 6734 38

9214 8501 9403 8304 6734 21

9214 8901 9403 8304 6734 14

92148901 9403 8304 6734 07

9214 8901 9403 8304 6733 91

9214 8901 9403 8304 6733 84

9214 8901 9403 8304 6733 77

9214 8901 9403 8304 6733 60

9214 8901 9403 8304 6733 53

9214 8901 9403 8304 6733 46

9214 8901 9403 8304 6733 39

ConnectSuite e-Certify

Company:

. Recipient

Herbert R Willis
4910 Rustic Trail
Midland TX 79707

Duke W Roush
1706 Caventry Lane
nMidland TX 79705

ZP1 Delaware [ LLC
303 Veterans Airpark Ln Ste 1000
Midland TX 79705

Wilson Oil Company Ltd
PO BOX 1297
Santa Fe NM 87501-1297

Ted F Gawloski
3900 Edgebrook Ct
Midland TX 79707

Schuyler M Paulson
1743 Navarre LN
Henderson NV 89014

Sally Lamb Chumbiey
5082 Gazania Drive
San Jose CA 25111

RJR Resources
2000 Princeton Ave
Midland TX 79701

RJR Resources
223 W wall Street Ste 600
Midland TX 79701

Printz § LLC
190 E Stacy Rd Ste 306-373
Allen TX 75002-8734

Placer Limited
3404 Sinclair Ave
Midland TX 79707-6621

Penny Lamb Mcintyre
2206 93rd PL
Lubbock TX 79423

Penny Lamb Mcintyre
34918 CR 202
Trinidad CO 81082

Oxy USA WTP Limited Partnership
5 Greenway Plaza Ste 110
Hauston TX 77046-0521

Nearburg Producing Company
Employee Fund

PO BOX 823085

Dalias TX 75382-3085

Welcome Joanna Garcia, (Not Jognng Garcia?)
Holfand & Hart LLP

Status

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

In-Transit

In-Transit

In-Transit

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

In-Transit

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Sighature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

In-Transit

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

DL

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Custom

Q



3/20/2018

Barcode

9214 8901 9403 8304 6733 22

9214 8901 9403 8304 6733 15

92148901 9403 8304 6733 08

9214 8901 9403 8304 6732 92

9214 8901 9403 8304 6732 85

9214 8901 9403 8304 6732 78

9214 8901 9403 8304 6732 61

9214 8901 9403 8304 6732 54

9214 8901 9403 8304 6732 47

9214 8901 9403 8304 6732 30

9214 8901 9403 8304 6732 23

9214 8901 9403 8304 6732 16

9214 8901 9403 8304 6732 09

9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 93

9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 86

9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 79

9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 62

9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 55

9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 48

9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 31

ConnectSuite e-Certify

Recipient

Nancy Lamb
4664 Bittner Street
West Linn OR 97068

Monica Gersh
187 Adlomeit Dr
Henderson NV 89074

mMarke J Mourne doa Paw Prints Oil &

Gas
405 Canon Ridge TRL
Canon City CO 81212

Marke J Meurne dba Paw Prints Oil &

Gas

445 E Cheyenne Mouniain Blvd

Colorado Springs CO 80906

mMarathon Oil Permian LLC
5555 San Felipe Street
Houston TX 77056-2723

Lucille T Ellis
500 N Big Spring
Midland TX 79701

Kyle R Bumeti
4040 Druid LN
Dallas TX 75205

Glen J Ellis Jr
5 Greenwich Dr
Midland TX 79705

Glen J Eliis Jr
500 N Big Spring
Midland TX 79701

Estate of James H Gamer
220 W L Ave
Lovington NM 88260

Estate of Jomes H Gamer
PO BOX 841
Lovington N 88260

Eliis Petroleum Corporation
500 N Big Spring
mMidland TX 79701

EGL Exploration LP
PO BOX 10886
Midland TX 79702

ConocoPhillips Company
600 N Dairy Ashford
Houston TX 77079

Belinda Garner
220 W L Ave
Lovington NM 88240

Belinda Gorner
PO BOX 841
Lovingtan NM 88260

ZPZ Delawcare i LLC

303 Veterans Airpark Ln Ste 1000

Midland TX 79705

XTO Energy Inc
810 Houston Street
Fort worth TX 76102

Oxy USA WTP Limited Partnership

5 Greenway Plaza Ste 110
Houston TX 77046-0521

McANnso LLC
PO BOX 51407
Midland TX 79701

Status

Delivered
Signature
Received

In-Transit

In-Transit

Delivered
Sighature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

In-Transit

in-Transit

Delivered
Signature
Received

In-Transit

In-Transit

Return To Sender
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

In-Transit

In-Transit

* Return To Sender

Signature

" Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

DL

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Custom



3/90/2018

Barcode

9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 24

9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 17

9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 00

9214 8901 9403 8304 6730 24

©) 100

ConnectSuite e-Certify
Recipient
Hayes Land & Production LP

PO BOX 51407
Midland TX 79701

Cimarex Energy Co
4600 N Marienfeld Street Ste 600
Midland TX 79701

Bursake LLC
PO BOX 51407
Midland TX 79701

BTA Qil Producers
104 S Pecos
Midland TX 79701

ifems per page

Status

Delivered
Signature
Received

Deiivered
Signafure
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature

Received

DL

No

No

Custom



CSMIAFE
120 § FEDERAL PL SIE 101
SANTA FE

M
87501-9902
3478950500
D°/C8/JU]8 {800)275~877J 12:43 PH
Product Sale Final
Description Uty Price
First-Class 1 $1.15
Int?
Letter
{(International )
{Austria)
(Weight:0 Lb 0.50 02)
Registered 1 $15.50

{Amount :$0.00)
{USPS Registered Mall #)
(RB269953307US)
Returm 1 $4 00
Receipt
First-Class 1 $1.15
Intl
Letter
(International’
{Canada}
{Weight:0 Lh 1.00 02}
legistered 1 $15 .50
(Amount:%0.00?
{USPS Registered Mall #)

(RB265953298US)
Return 1 $4.00
Receipt
Affixed 1 ($5.44)
Pos tage

(Affixed Amount:$5.d49)
Total $35.86
Credit Card Remitd $35.86

(Card Name:VISA)

{Aceolnt #:30B00000000KH09%)
{Approval #:008708)
(Transaction #:569)

In a hurry? Self-soervice kiosks offer
quick and easy check-oul. Anv Retail
Associate can show vou how.

Save this recsipt as evidence of
insurance. Far infarmation o T{ling
an insurance claim go to

Fttps o/ /www . Lispg . comsbetp/elaims . frtm.

Please visit wiw,usps.com(P} to
complete Interpatianal Mail customs
MMFLmHnedeOUMp1umamofum
your: home or office using
Cligk-N-Ship{R) service.

A1l sales final on stap® andd Dpelage
Refunds for guaraintesd servicesionly
Tharld vou f'u/40HP bLisinesy
HELP US SERVE YOU BETTER

ABGUT YOUR RECEMY
1AL EXPERIENCE /

) Gu to:

TELL US
PO

Registered No,
ER265953298US

at: » Bt Services §
Postage $ $1.15 Exim Jw
Extia Services & Fees &D&gnature 24
DRegIstered Mai Q‘I 5.5

st Recedt §4.100

DRetum Racalpt $)2 ﬁu
(electronic} . s

[JRestricted Delivary $._ N

Customsr Must Declare Hecawed by
Full Value $13, {11} N3/0HR/2me

By Post Office

To Be Completed

; Wanaions
Indemaity is iied, {3#8 Roverse).

@ OFFICIAL USE

3 Ké:y}aub 7 At
: 5121 PO B IQ0F
‘gig £ 5@1’{4 fe A g’%ﬂf(
ég‘;; A,be/i@ L wmb
S 3o | ol g 45,0 T-Geecy K #/7/
* HT [ lhncovver s C vERIAT
- Ch ‘oM

PS Form 3806, Registered Mail Recsipt
Apnl 2015, PSN 7530-02-000-9051

Seg
For domestic delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com s

Registered No,
KREZ6595330708

Poswgaiﬂ $~1 15

Extra Services & Fess
[CJRegistered Mail 3‘* DLy 5

[ Ifehen Pacalpt
‘Taioomy §- - $4 . CHY

D%wmmuwt$ﬂihl §

(electronic} 8,
[Restricted Delivery s

To Be Completed
By Post Office

Customer Must Declare
Fult vall i

% Information on .avnrsa)

OFFICIAL u*sz \r*

To Be Comnpieted By Customes
(Piease Print)

All Enwies Must Be in Batipoint or Typed

PS Form 3806, Registerad Wall Receipt
Aprit 2015, PSN 7530-02:000-9051

Copy 1 - Customer

e-infonnation on Reverse)

For domestic detivery information, visit our website at W, Usps.com



Chisholm / Outland 14-23 State 2BS 2H 3H Wells

Company

XTO Offshore Inc.

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.
c/o Cimarex Energy Co.

Case Nos. 16025 16026

Aegpéggnal Pooled Parties List City

810 Houston Street Houston
600 N. Marienfield St. Ste  Midland
600

State
TX
TX

Zip
76102
79701



™ UNITED STATES
‘ POSTAL SERVICE &
A. Mailer Action
Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to

this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

Chisholm 14-23 2H & 3H
Case No 16025 & 26 - Additional Pooled Parties

Type of Mail

Shipment Date

Shipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

. 03/02/2018

Shipped From:

Name:
Address:
City:
State:

HOLLAND & HART LLP
110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1

SANTA FE
NM Zipy4® 87501

Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International*

Other 2
Total 2

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk:
1. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More
2. Select Shipment Confirm
3. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
4. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No
5. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

USPS EMP
Leave for

LOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
m with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.

L |
USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

)

I

9275 0901 1935 6200 0007 4123 31
D

PS Form 5630, September 2016  PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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3/20/2018

ConnectSuite ©

powered by ConnectSuite e-Certify

Home My Queue

Piece Search

Q

Support Logout

¢ History > Mail Jobs > Mail Job Details

& My Tools

Mail Jobs

Mail Pieces
Monual Mailings
Reports

Setup

Account

Tools

Mail Pieces

Filter:
< No Filter >

Barcode

9214 8901 9403 8304 6906 02

9214 8901 9403 8304 6205 96

ConnectSuite e-Certify

Compony:

Recipient

Magnum Hunter Production inc ¢/o
Cimarex Energy Co

600 N Marienfield St Ste 600
Midiand TX 79701

XTO Offshore inc
810 Houston Street
Houston TX 76102

Welcome Joanna Garcia, (Not lognna Garciag)

. Status

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Holland & Hart LLP

Q

DL Custom

No

No



Chisholm / Outland 14-23 State 28BS 2H 3H Wells
Case Nos. 16025 16026
Offset Parties List

Company Address City State Zip

Hal J Rasmussen Oper Inc 223 W Wall St, Ste 600 Midland TX 79701
Hal J Rasmussen Oper Inc 2000 Princeton Ave Midland X 79701
ConocoPhillips Company 600 N Dairy Ashford Houston ™ 77079
Samson Resources Co 15 E Sth St, Ste 1000 Tulsa oK 74103
Kaiser-Francis Qil Co 6733 S Yale Ave Tulsa oK 74136
Devon Energy Production Company, LP 333 W Sheridan Ave Oklahoma City oK 73102
EOG Resources Inc P.O. Box 4362 Houston TX 77210-4362

EOG Y Resources 105 S 4th Street Artesia NM 88210



UNITED STATES

’; POSTAL SERVICE »
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

Chisholm/Qutland 14-23 2h & 3H
Case Nos 16025 & 16026 Offset Parties

Type of Mail

Shipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

Shipment Date:_03/02/2018

Shipped From:

Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP
Address: 110 N GUADALUPE ST #1

State: NM ZIP+4@ 87501

Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International*

Other 8
Total 8

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post QOffice™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk:
. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More
. Select Shipment Confirm

DA WN =

. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
. Gonfirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Leave form with customer or in customer’'s mail receptacle.

L]
USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

|

llll

9275 0901 1935 6200 0007 3978 81
e e e S R

PS Form 5630, September 2016 ~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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3/20/2018 ConnectSuite e-Certify

Welcome Joanna Garcia, (Not Joanna Garcia?)

. OO0
ConneCtSl."te o Company: Holland & Hart LLP

powered by ConnectSuite e-Certify

Home My Queue Piece Search Support Logout

Q

< History > Mail Jobs > Mail Job Details

OO My Tools Mail Pieces
ol
. Filter:
Mail Jobs i
< No Filfer >
Mail Pieces ’
Manual Mailings Barcode Recipient Status DL Custom
Reports EOG Y Resources
9214 8901 9403 8304 6735 51 105 S 4th Street In-Transit No
Setup Artesia NM 88210
Account EOG Resources Inc Delivered
Tools 9214 8901 9403 8304 6735 44 PO BOX 4362 Signature No
Houston TX 77210-4362 Received
Devon Energy Production Company .
" Delivered
9214 194 4 6735 i Tur
8290 03 8304 673537 333 W Sheridan Ave Z«gnc»u): No
i
Okiahoma City OK 73102 eceve
Kaiser-Francis Qil Co Delivered
9214 8901 9403 8304 4735 20 67338 Yale Ave Signature No
Tulsa OK 74136 Received
Samson Resources Co Delivered
9214 8901 9403 8304 673513 15 E 5th §t Ste 1000 Signature No
Tulsa OK 74103 Received

ConocoPhillips Company
9214 8901 9403 8304 6735 06 600 N Dciry Ashford In-Transit No
Houston TX 77079

Hal J Rasmussen Oper e Delivered
9214 8901 9403 8304 6734 %0 2000 Princeton Ave Signature No
Midland TX 79701 Received

Hal J Rasmussen Oper Inc
9214 8901 9403 8304 6734 83 223 W Wall St Ste 600 In-Transit No
Midland TX 79701

@ 100 items per page




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF CHISHOLM ENERGY OPERATING, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND
PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 16026

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.

COUNTY OF SANTAFE )
Adam G. Rankin, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Chisholm Energy

Operating, LLC, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-

referenced Applications have been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts attached

C Ko .

Adam G. Rankin

hereto.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 21st day of March, 2018 by Adam G

Rankin.
b 5.-{ o C/Notary Public

1y G
E‘:,Lffcmf y
Y

A &
A IS (.6‘_:
'~, ’}\ ﬁ ''''''''''' ":}_\\“\ ,
107918%af NEW N
T BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 7

Case Nos. 16025 & 16026
Submitted by: Chisholm Energy Operating LLC
Hearing Date: March 22, 2018



HOLLAND & HART. 1 Adam G, Rankin

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
agrankin@hollandhart.com

March 2, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: Application of Chisholm Energy Operating, LLC for a non-standard spacing
and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.
QOutland 14-23 State 2BS 2H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Chisholm Energy Operating, LLC has filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application will be set for
hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on March 22, 2018. The hearing will be held in
Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices, located at 1220 South Saint
Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as
an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from
challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of
the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the
party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its
case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Beau Sullivan, at (817) 953-0812 or
bsullivan(@chisholmenergy.com.

Sincerely,

Adam G. Rankin
ATTORNEY FOR CHISHOLM ENERGY OPERATING,
LLC

Holland &Hart ..p
Phene [505]1 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Acenen Roulder Carcon Citv Colorade Sorinac Denver Denver Tech Center Rillinac Raice Chevenne larkenarm Hale | acVemae BanmAa Salf i alba City Camta Ca Wiarkhimadranm OO



HOLLAND&HART. G Adam G. Rankin

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
agrankin@hollandhart.com

March 2, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: OFFSETTING LESSEES AND OPERATORS

Re:  Application of Chisholm Energy Operating, LLC for a non-standard spacing
and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.
Outland 14-23 State 2BS 2H Well

This letter is to advise you that Chisholm Energy Operating, LLC has filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. Your interests are not being
pooled under this application, but as a lessee or operator in an offsetting tract, you are entitled to
notice of this application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 AM on March 22,
2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe
Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not
required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement with the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe office, four business days in advance of
a scheduled hearing, but at least on the Thursday preceding the hearing. This statement must
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names
of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will
need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior

to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Beau Sullivan, at (817) 953-0812 or
bsullivanf@chisholmenergy.com.

Sincerely,

(Ao

Adam G. Rankin
ATTORNEY FOR CHISHOLM ENERGY OPERATING,
LLC

Holland & Hart up
Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mlllmg Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208
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Company

BTA Oil Producers

Bursake, LLC

Cimarex Energy Co.

Hayes Land & Production, LP
McAnso, LLC

Oxy USA WTP Limited Partnership
XTO Energy, Inc.

ZPZ Delaware 1, LLC

Belinda Garner

Belinda Garner

ConocoPhillips Company

EGL Exploration, LP

EHis Petroleum Corporation
Estate of James H. Garner

Estate of James H. Garner

Glen J. Ellis, Jr.

Glen J. Ellis, Jr.

Kyle R. Burnett

Lucille T. Ellis

Marathon Qil Permian, LLC
Marke J. Mourne dba Paw Prints Oil & Gas
Marke J. Mourne dba Paw Prints Oil & Gas
Monica Gersh

Nancy Lamb

Nearburg Producing Company Employee Fund

Noelle Lamb

Oxy USA WTP Limited Partnership
Penny Lamb Mclintyre
Penny Lamb Mcintyre
Placer Limited

Printz i, LLC

RIR Resources

RIR Resources

Sally Lamb Chumbley
Schuyler M. Paulson

Ted F. Gawloski

Wilson Oil Company, Ltd.
ZPZ Delaware t, LLC

Duke W. Roush

Herbert R. Wiilis

Chisholm / Qutland 14-23 State 2BS 2H 3H Wells

Case Nos. 16025 16026
Paaled Parties List

Address

104 S Pecos

P.0. Box 51407

600 N. Marienfeld Street, Ste 600
P.0. Box 51407

P.0O. Box 51407

S Greenway Plaza, Ste 110
810 Houston Street

303 Veterans Airpark Ln, Ste 1000
P.O. Box 841

220 W. L Ave.

600 N Dairy Ashford

P. 0. Box 10886

500 N. Big Spring

P.O. Box 841

220 W. L Ave.

500 N. Big Spring

5 Greenwich Dr.

4040 Druid LN

500 N. Big Spring

5555 San Felipe Street

445 E Cheyenne Mountain Blvd
605 Canon Ridge TRL

187 Adomeit Dr.

4666 Bittner Street

P.O. Box 823085

2890 Point Grey Rd #111

S Greenway Plaza, Ste 110
34918 CR 20.2

2206 93rd PL

3404 Sinclair Ave.

190 E. Stacy Rd., Ste. 306-373
223 W. Wall Street, Ste 600
2000 Princeton Ave

5082 Gazania Drive

1743 Navarre LN

3900 Edgebrook Ct

P.0.Box 1297

303 Veterans Alrpark Ln, Ste 1000
1706 Coventry Lane

4910 Rustic Trail

City
Midland
Midland
Midiand
Midland
Midland
Houston
Fort Worth
Midland
Lovington
Lovington
Houston
Midland
Midiand
Lovington
Lovington
Midland
Midland
Dallas
Midland
Houston
Colorado Springs
Canon City
Henderson
West Linn
Dailas
Vancouver
Houston
Trinidad
Lubbock
Midiand
Allen
Midiand
Midland
San Jose
Henderson
Midland
Santa Fe
Midiand
Midiand
Midland

State Zip
X
X
>
X
IR
X
>
™
NM
NM
>
X
>
NM
NM
1R
X
X
™
X
co
co
NV
OR
>
BC
>
co
X
X
X
TX
TX
CA
NV
X
NM
X
X
X

79701
79701
79701
79701
79701
77046-0521
76102
79705
88260
88260
77079
79702
79701
88260
88260
79701
79705
75205
79701
77056-2723
80906
81212
83074
97068
75382-3085
V6K1A9
77046-0521
81082
797423
79707-6621
75002-8734
79701
79701
95111
89014
79707
87501-1297
79705
79705
79707



UNITED STATES Shipment Confirmation

F POSTAL SERVICE o Acceptance Notice
Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to Shipment Date:_03/02/2018

this form online, must match the labeled packages being

presented to the USPS® employee with this form. Shipped From:

Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP
Address: 110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1
Chisholm Outland 14-23 2h & 3H o SANTARE

Y.
Case Nos 16025 & 16026 Pooled Parties Y

State:_NM ZIP+4® 87501

Type of Mail Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International*

Other 39

Total 39

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk: o o USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.

. Select Shipment Confirm

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630

. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

TR W=

1
USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

| llll

9275 0901 1935 6200 0007 3978 67
S —

PS Form 5630, September 2016  PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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3/20/2018

000

ConnectSuite ©

powerad by ConnactSuite 2-Certify

Home

My Queus

O

g] Support Logout

< History > Mail Jobs > Mail Job Details

Ot;} My Teols

rAGil Jobs

~ail

Manua! Mailings

Mail Pieces

§214 8901 9403 B304 6734 47

=]
7

3

9214 8901 £403 8204 6734 21

8204

iV

9214 8501 9403 8304 67339

4

[o's}
[}
O
(5.8

]
(€3]
[}
wi
[}

{

7214 8901 2403 &

2% 4t
33 44

ConnectSuite e-Certify

ans Arpark Ln

wilson Oll Company Lid
PO BOX 12

Sonfo Fe NM B7501-1297

Saliv Lamb Chur

5082
San jose CA 2511

RJIR Rescurnes

2000 Princaton Av

D

ISA WTP LUimited

Emplovee Fund

PO BOX 823085

Welcome Joanna Garcia. |

No

ered
Signature Mo

gnaiure Na

Received

In-Trainsit No

i
Q

NO

No

Signature No

Mo

No

n-Transit NG

=
(o]

Stagnature

Received

Not on

lol

Qreia?)
and & Hart LLP



3/20/2018

Barcode

9214 8901 9403 8304 6733 22

9214 8901 9403 8304 6733 15

9214 8901 9403 8304 6733 08

9214 8901 9403 8304 6732 92

92148901 9403 8304 6732 85

92148901 9403 8304 6732 78

9214 8901 9403 8304 6732 61

9214 8901 92403 8304 6732 54

9214 8901 9403 8304 6732 47

9214 8901 9403 8304 6732 30

9214 8901 9403 8304 6732 23

9214 8901 9403 8304 673216

9214 8901 9403 8304 6732 09

9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 93

9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 86

9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 79

9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 62

9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 55

9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 48

9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 31

ConnectSuite e-Certify
Recipient

Nancy Lamb
4666 Bittner Street
West Linn OR 97068

Monica Gersh
187 Adomeit Dr
Henderson NV 89074

Marke J Mourne dba Paw Prints Oil &

Gas
605 Canon Ridge TRL
Canon City CO 81212

Marke J Mourne dba Paw Prints Oil &

Gas
445 E Cheyenne Mountain Bivd
Colorado Springs CO 80906

Marathan Oil Permian LLC
5555 San Felipe Street
Houston TX 77056-2723

Lucille T Ellis
500 N Big Spring
Midland TX 79701

Kyle R Burnett
4040 Druid LN
Dallas TX 75205

Glen J Ellis Jr
5 Greenwich Dr
Midland TX 79705

Glen J Eliis dr
500 N Big Spring
Midland TX 79701

Estate of James H Gamer
220 W L Ave
Lovington NM 88260

Estate of James H Garner
PO BOX 841
Lovington NM 88260

Ellis Petroleum Corporation
500 N Big Spring
Midland TX 79701

EGL Exploration LP
PO BOX 10884
Midland TX 79702

ConocoPhillips Company
600 N Dairy Ashford
Houston TX 77079

Belinda Garmner
220W L Ave
Lovington NM 88240

Belinda Gamer
PO BOX 841
Lovington NM 88240

ZPI Delaware | LLC
303 Veterans Airpark Ln Ste 1000
Micliand TX 79705

XTO Energy Inc
810 Houston Street
Fort Worth TX 76102

Oxy USA WTP Limited Partnership
5 Greenway Plaza Ste 110
Houston TX 77044-0521

McAnso LLC
PO BOX 51407
Midland TX 79701

Status

Delivered
Signature
Received

In-Transit

In-Transit

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

In-Transit

In-Transit

Delivered
Signature
Received

In-Transit

In-Transit

Return To Sender
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

In-Transit

In-Transit

Return To Sender
Sighature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

DL

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Custom



3/20/2018

Barcode

9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 24
9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 17
9214 8901 9403 8304 6731 00

9214 8901 9403 8304 6730 94

O 0

ConnectSuite e-Certify
Recipient
Hayes Land & Production LP

PO BOX 51407
Midland TX 79701

Cimarex Energy Co
600 N Marienfeld Street Ste 600
Midland TX 79701

Bursake LLC
PO BOX 51407
Midland TX 79701

BTA Oil Producers
104 S Pecos
Midland TX 79701

items per page

Status

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

DL

No

No

No

Custom



SANTﬁ FE
120 S FEDERAL PL STE 101
SANTA FE

NM
87501-9902
3478950500
O°/C8/2018 (60072/5 8)7] 12:43 PM
Product : $a]e F]nal
Description bty Price
First-Class 1 $1.15
Int)
Letter
{(International
(Austria)
{(Weight:0 Lb 0.90 02) ~
Registered 1 $15.50

(Amount :$0.00)
(USPS Registered Mail #)
(RB26%5953307US)
Return 1 $4 00
Receipt
First-Class 1 $1.15
Intl
Letter
{International}
{Canada)
{Wetght:C ib 1.00 02}
Registered i $15.50
(Amount : $0.00)
(USPS Registered Mail #)

(RB265953298L1S)
Returmi 1 $4.00
Receipt
Affixed 1 ($5.44)
Postage

(Affixed Amount:$5.449)
Total $35.86
Credit Card Remitd $35.86

(Card Name:VISA)

(Accolint #: XKYRAOOOME0095)
(Approval #:008708)
(Transaction #:569)

In a hurry? Self-service kiosks offer
quick and essy check-out. Any Retail
Associate can show vour how.

Save Tthis receipt as evidence of
insurance. For information on Tiling
an insurance claim go to
https://www . Lsps. com/hign/elaims. ftm,

Please visit wiw,usps.com(R} to
complete International Mail customs
forms online and to ship packages from
your hoime or office using
Click-N-Ship{R) service.

All sales firal on staw® and Nestage
Refunds for guararteed servicesionly
Thank voiu for gow biisinesd

HELP US SERVE YOU BETTER

TELL US /ABOUT YOUR RECEN
PO AL EXPERIENCE

Go to:
hitnea- A 708t al avhar i ance ki e

b

Registered No.

Postage $ 41 .15

Extra Services & Fees
[JReglstered Mail 5‘15

Dmh‘ $4.00 ;lest‘ncted ) :

Return Recaipt  $11, l’l[l
D(e?sgrffr;nlc) L) N
[IRestricted Delivery-$_

Customer Must Declare
Full Vaiue $11, (110

By Post Office

To Be Compieted

Indemaky ls ln!M (S8 Reverse),

OFFICIAL USE

H amD_ ¥
M O Bl IDE
LHE] Sands  fe MM 6"75@%
1t | Abelle Lunk
2 Elo | ifsFa £,0F-Beey Bl F///
* 5 _bncovver [ISC vEERIAT
( Ch ssholm D

PS Form 3806, Registered Mail Receipt

Apnl 2015, PSN 7530-02-000-9051

17 er
3 Informalion on evnrse)

For domestic delivery informatian, visit our website at www.usps.com $

Registered No.
KE26595

Posiage$ 41,15

[Tfegisterad Mall .$1 2. 5]

[IRatern Faceipt
Pardcopy $____§ 4 1
IRetwm Receipt  $11, 171
felectronic) §

Restricted Defivery §__

Customer Must Declare
Full Yal I

$

To Be Completed
8y Post Office

Extra Services&Fges _Dgigmmre-(:o rfnalion )

[(3/08/2018 H I

FROM

(Pi=ase Print)

Must Be in Ballpoint or Typed

To Be Completed By Customer

TO

, -/4:9/0

m:mo.. A{Q‘;n@

All Enyles

PS Form 3806, Registered Mall Receipt
April 2015, PSN 7530-02-009-9051

Copy 1 - Customer
(Sse-Information-on Reverse)

For domestlc delivery. information, visit our website at wwWw.lusps.com @



Chisholm / Outland 14-23 State 2BS 2H 3H Wells

Company

XTO Offshare Inc.

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.
c/o Cimarex Energy Co.

Case Nos. 16025 16026

Aedyéggnal Pooled Parties List City

810 Houston Street Houston
600 N. Marienfield St. Ste  Midland
600

State
X
X

Zip
76102
79701



= UNITED STATES
P POSTAL SERVICE «
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

Chisholm 14-23 2H & 3H
Case No 16025 & 26 - Additional Pooled Parties

Type of Mail

Shipment Date:
Shipped From:
Name:
Address:

City:

State:

Shipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

03/02/2018

HOLLAND & HART LLP

110 N GUADALUPE ST #1

SANTA FE

NM ZIP+4® 87501

Volume

Priority Mail Express®

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International*

Other 2
Total 2

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.

Note to RSS Clerk:

. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More

. Select Shipment Confirm

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

NBRWN

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

Il

|

9275 0901 1935 6200 0007 4123 31
e —

PS Form 5630, September 2016 ~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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*
3/20/2018 ConnectSuite e-Certify

Welcome Jeanna Garcia, (Not Joanna Garcig?)

ConnGCt SU'te Comgpany: Holiand & Hart LLP

oowered by ConneciSuite &

My Queus Fizce Search Support Logout

Q

< History > Mail Jobs > Mait Job Dejgils

03:’1 My Toals Mail Pieces
Filter:

< Ng Filler >

Mail Jots

Barcode Recipient Stotus Dt usie

unter Production inc c/o

rMagnum H
Cirnarex Energy Co

slhvered

Setup 9214 8901 9403 8304 6905 02 -
Setup 72148901 7403 8304 6905 02 600 N Aarienfisld St Ste 40 "o
Accaunt raidlond TX 7970
iools

M




Chisholm / Outland 14-23 State 28BS 2H 3H Wells
Case Nos. 16025 16026
Offset Parties List

Company Address City State Zip

Hal } Rasmussen Oper Inc 223 W Wall St, Ste 600 Midland X 79701
Hal J Rasmussen Oper Inc 2000 Princeton Ave Midland TX 79701
ConocoPhillips Company 600 N Dairy Ashford Houston X 77079
Samson Resources Co 15 E 5th St, Ste 1000 Tulsa OK 74103
Kaiser-Francis Oil Co 6733 S Yale Ave Tulsa OK 74136
Devon Energy Production Company, LP 333 W Sheridan Ave Oklahoma City OK 73102
EOG Resources Inc P.0. Box 4362 Houston X 77210-4362

EOG Y Resources 105 S 4th Street Artesia NM 88210



UNITED STATES
F—' POSTAL SERVICE «
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

Chisholm/Outland 14-23 2h & 3H
Case Nos 16025 & 16026 Offset Parties

Type of Mail

Shipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

Shipment Date:_03/02/2018

Shipped From:

Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP
Address: 110N GUADALUPE ST #1

City: SANTA FE
State: NM ZIP+4® 87501

Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International*

Other 8
Total 8

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action .

Note to RSS Clerk:
. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More
. Select Shipment Confirm

IR WN -

. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.

L]
USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

I

|

9275 0901 1935 6200 0007 3978 81
e ——

PS Form 5630, September 2016 ~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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Welcome Joanng Garcic, {Not Jognng Garcia?)

. o
ConneCtSL"te ° Comparny: Holland & Hari LLP

by Connactiuite e-Certify

Home My Queus Support Logoui

Q

< History > Mail Jobs > Mail Job Details

{3 My Tock Mail Pieces

Filier:

Mail do

Mail Pieces

ranuat tailings Burcode oL Cusiom
Reports
9214 8901 9403 8304 6735 51 No
Setup
Account
5214 N
Tools “ S
No
7214 8901 9403 8304 6735 20 N
Moy
$214 8907 7403 B304 673504 |8t}
Inc
9403 8304 6734 50 Mo
Hal J
?214 8901 9403 8304 6734 83 223 W W n-Traansit No
rdiciand 1

P N AN L . . AN 1™ N AT A~

| TR U S ¥ [N 1Y AR R SN Y LI A Y WS P















